

ಆಂಧ್ರವಿವೆ೯ आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

2242 81000

and

Raitida Academy Kakinada

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (To be executed on Rs.100/- Non-judicial stamp paper)

CL 763580 C.V. SATYAVATH NEAR BUS STAND PEDDAPURAM LC No. 04-07-01-201. R.L. No. 04-07-07-202 Cell: 99596 79790

This memorandum of understanding is made on <u>28th</u> Day January month of 2021Year between **Trust Hospital**, Kakinada, East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh - 533005 [with full address/affiliating bodies] which is represented by its Principal/Dean / Medical Superintendent/Medical Director/CEO herein named as party one

Aditya Pharmacy College, Aditya Nagar, A D B Road, Surampalem, East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh – 533437 (with full address and affiliating bodies) represented by its Principal/Director/Dean herein named as party two

The parties hitherto agree as follows:

1. Party one declares that <u>Trust Hospital</u> (name of the hospital) is a <u>300</u> (number) bedded hospital, with a minimum of 120 beds for General Medicine Department.

Signature

Aditya Pharmacy College SURAMPALEM-533 437

M Unit of Servottam Health Care Pvt. Ltd.,)

3:29, Serpayaram Jn. Kaldnada /

MANDULA VENKATA CHALAM

Goor No: 2-13-31/A, Ramaraopeta,

PEDDAPURAM-533 437. Cell: 98484328no

- 2. Party one agrees to provide to party two the minimum space necessary of 1200 square feet in the hospital building to establish Pharmacy Practice department for the conduct of Pharm.D programe.
- 3. Party one agrees to provide preceptors required to train the Pharm.D students.
- 4. Party one agrees that, it will not enter into similar agreement with any other Pharmacy institution/s or department/s offering or intend to offer Pharm.D programs.
- 5. The prospective students will be allowed to undergo training in the following specialty departments
 - Medicine
 - Surgery
 - Pediatrics
 - Gynecology and Obstetrics
 - Psychiatry
 - Skin and VD
 - Orthopedics
- 6. Party two will provide the academic staff and necessary infrastructure for Pharm. D course as per the PCI norms and takes the overall responsibility for smooth conduct of the programs.
- 7. This agreement is to be in effect at least for ten years from the time of its endorsement by both the parties. The Hospital will not sign the MOU for sharing of the hospital facilities with any other Pharm D institution till the present agreement / MOU is in effect.
- 8. The officials representing <u>Trust</u> hospital and <u>Aditya Pharmacy</u> College are signing this MOU to achieve the beneficial objectives of Pharm.D programs.

Hospital authority [party one] with seal and date

A Unit of Sarvottam Health Care Pvt. Lt

3-29 Sarpavaram Jn. Kakinada

- 14 612 437, Cell: 9848432809

CANDULA VENKAIA CHALANI dvocate/Notary 0 - 1 - 1 0 B A., B.L. Door No: 2-73-31/A, Ramaraopeta,

Netarial

Signature
Principal, [party two]
College of Pharmacy
with seal and date

PRINCIPAL ditya Pharmacy Colleg SURAMPALEM-533 437



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

BETWEEN

Aditya Pharmacy College

(An Approved Academic Institution)

And

(Amateur skills),

(A Registered Company)

This MOU is

Made by:

Aditya Pharmacy College

Made between:

Aditya Pharmacy College

and

Amateur skills ,Plot no;40,Venkata papaya Nagar Hyderabad and 101,Anu Arcade

Koramangal, Bangalore,, Places.

Made on:

31-08-2021

Having Validity:

From 31-08-2021;o 31-08-2023

Aditya Pharmacy College, ADB Road, Adityanagar, Surampalem, Gandepalli Mandal, East Godhavari – 533437, Andhrapradesh, Here in after referred as FIRST Party.

AND

Amateur skills, Hyderabad Plot No:40,venkatapapaya Nagar And 101,Anu Arcade ,Koramangal,Bangalore , hereinafter referred as **SECOND PARTY**.

Whereas First Party and Second Party shall be hereinafter jointly referred to as "paties" and singularly as "party".

1.Scope of the MOU:

To establish industry-institution collaboration in areas of mutual interest and in accordance with terms and conditions set forth in this MOU.

2. Activities and Responsibilities of the First Party:

To provide the rent free premises and other facilities to the second party at during the oncampus and off-campus placement drive.

To provide hospitality to the representative/s of the second party during their activities at the premises of first party.



3. Activities and Responsibilities of the Second Party:

S.No	Name of the activity/ Responsibility	Acceptance
1.	Supply of samples of Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients (API) and/or other excipients to the student's academic project works at nominal or free of cost.	NO
2.	Allowing the students of first party to the industrial visit yearly.	NO
3.	Providing the industrial training to the B. Pharmacy students as per the curriculum of JNTUK.	Yes
4.	Sponsoring the project works/internship for the II year M. Pharmacy students at production plant or formulation R&D/ analytical R&D.	NO
5.	Demonstration of various new equipments to the students by the company experts/ technical persons.	No
6.	Conducting the off-campus/ on-campus placement drive yearly or at least when necessary.	Yes
7.	Generous guest lectures by the industrial resource persons to motivate the students towards the research activities.	Yes
8.	To conduct the certificate courses / crash courses to the students at nominal or free of cost.	No

4. Term of the MOU

This MOU shall be initially valid for a period of TWO (2) years as mentioned above unless terminated in writing by any of the parties by serving on the other party 30 days notice thereof. This notice shall be delivered at the registered address of either party. The term may be extended for further period by mutual consent in writing by the parties.

In witness whereof, the parties here to have set and subscribed their respective hands and seal on the day, month and year herein above mentioned.

	On and Behalf of First Party	On and Behalf of Second Party
Person Signature with date	Ni Salsh Reday	Me
Person Name	N. SATISH REDDY	A.Anjan 9
Designation	Vice chairman	HR-Department
Party Name	Aditya Educational Invital	Amateur skills
Party Seal		The state of the s
Witness Name	Dr. D. Sathis Kumar	S. Fraya Conti
Witness Signature	ab.	S. 16 Mari

May Chairman ...

Adaya e roup of Educational Institution

SURAMPALEM - 533 43

East Cadavari District (A.P.



ಆಂಧ್ರವಿಕೆ आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH
No 6245 B 1001 Membrandum of Whiteenstanding
electroprokakinada.
AND
ADITYA PHARMACY COLLEGE

DA 795629 G.V. SAPPAWATHT NEAR BUS STAND PEDDAPURAM LC No. 04-07-01-2014 R.L. No. 04-07-07-2020 Cell: 99596 79790

'ElectroPro is **MSME** registered and **ISO 9001: 2015, ISO 14001:2015** Technology Combany, It is an electronic product development & manufacturing company founded in 2016. We offer services like Robotics, Embedded systems; Internet of Things, Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning, Home and Industrial Automation. We are a certified E-Waste disposal agency.

Having its Registered office at #28-10-33, JAGADAMBA COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, JAGADAMBA, Visakhapatnam represented by its undersigned of the one part;

And ADITYA PHARMACY COLLEGE, an educational institution having its Campus at Surampalem, East Godavari District, represented by its Principal, Dr. D. Sathis Kumar.

Whereas ELECTROPRO and ADITYA PHARMACY COLLEGE, shall be here in after jointly referred to as the "Parties "and singularly as a "Party".

The Parties has decided to agree to establish industry – academic Collaboration and e-waste management system in areas of mutual interest and in accordance with terms





and conditions set forth in this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), ELECTROPRO and agree on the following Activities:

- 1. ADITYA PHARMACY COLLGE agrees to provide E-waste such as Desktops, Servers, Laptops, Printers, Keyboards, Mouse etc., and the ELECTROPRO agrees to take Charge of the E-waste as specified.
- 2. ELECTROPRO hereby undertakes that it shall follow proper ISO guideline and/or any other applicable guidelines in the process of disposing the E-waste.
- **3. ELECTROPRO** hereby undertakes that is shall be responsibility of **ELECTROPRO** for safe and secured transition of the E-waste collected from the Company's Premises to the destination of the Vendor.
- 4. **ELECTROPRO** will support students of Aditya Pharmacy College in designing and development of Projects and Products on selected modules for a free of cost.
- 5. **ELECTROPRO** will help College management by organizing Seminars, Workshops, and Exhibitions which is free of cost by related to their industry.
- 6. **ELECTROPRO** allowed to Design and Development of products in the College Premises when **ADITYA PHARMACY COLLEGE** requires.
- 7. MOU will be applicable for a period of Five Years from the date of Signed MOU by both the Parties and will be Renewal as per mutual terms.
- 8. Looking forward to great collaboration with Aditya Pharmacy College to fulfill the common mission by making Students into Technology

Agreed by:

Executed For ELECTROPRO by:	Executed For COLLEGE, by:
Name: Mr.Venkatesh Sappagaddi	Name: Dr. D. Sathis Kumar
Designation: Founder & CEO	Designation: PRINCIPAL
Signature and Date	Signature and Date

ADM.OFFICE: D.No.28-7-25, Chittoory Street, KAKINADA-533 001.A.P. Tel:0884-2377242, 2362620 FACTORY & REGD.OFFICE: Mettakur, Yanam-533 464. Tel: 0884-231166, 2321020

Date:	
-------	--

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

BETWEEN

ADITYA PHARMACY COLLEGE and LORD VENKY PHARMA PVT LTD

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter called as the 'MoU') is entered into on this the 8th day of October Month, 2021 by and between.

Aditya Pharmacy College, the First Party represented herein by its Principal / Director / Head of Institution Aditya Pharmacy College, and Lord Venky Pharma Pvt Ltd. The Second party, and represented herein by its Director ChittooryRatnaGeetardha.

WHEREAS:

- A) First Party is a Higher Educational Institution named: Aditya Pharmacy College,
- B) First Party & Second Party believe that collaboration and co-operation between themselves will promote more effective use of each of their resources, and provide each of them with enhanced opportunities.
- C) The Parties intent to cooperate and focus their efforts on cooperation within area of Skill Based Training, Education, Placement, Industrial Visit, Industrial training and Expert Lecture.
- D) Lord Venky Pharma Pvt Ltd, the Second Party is engaged in Business, Manufacturing, Skill development, R& D activities and related.

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES SET FORTH IN THIS MOU, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

CLAUSE 1

CO-OPERATION

- 1.1 Both Parties are united by common interests and objectives, and they shall establish co-operation.
- 1.2 First Party and Second Party co-operation will facilitate effective utilization of the intellectual capabilities.
- 1.3 The parties shall co-operate with each other and shall as promptly as is responsibly practical, relevant agreement.

For LORD VENKY PHARMA PVI. Library 13, III rd Floor, Varjivan Mansion, 52/62, Princess Street, Mumbai-400 002.

Tel:C/o.22383932, Fax: 22004516

Director



LORD VENKY PHARMA PVT. LTD.,

MANUFACTURS OF GENERIC DRUGS & PATENT FORMULATIONS

ADM.OFFICE: D.No.28-7-25, Chittoory Street, KAKINADA-533 001.A.P. Tel:0884-2377242,2362620

FACTORY & REGD OFFICE: Mettakur, Yanam-533 464. Tel:0884-231166,2321020

Date:

CLAUSE 2

SCOPE OF THE MoU

- 2.1 Industrial Training & Visits: Industry and Institution interaction will provide an insight into the latest developments / requirements of the industries; the Second Party to permit the Faculty and Students of the First Party to visit its group companies and also involve in Industrial Training Programs for the First Party. This will provide confidence & smooth transition for students work. Also the Second party may register on the AICTE Internship Portal for the benefit of students.
- 2.2 Guest Lectures: Second Party to extend the necessary support to deliver guest lecturers to the students of the First Party on the technology trends and in house requirements.
- 2.3 Placement of trained students: second party will actively engage to help the delivery of the training and placement of the students of the first party on the technology trends and in house requirements.
- 2.4 There is no financial commitment on the part of the Aditya Pharmacy College, the first party to take up any program mention in MoU. If there is any financial consideration, it will be dealt separately.
- 2.5 Both Parties to obtain all internal approvals, consents, permissions, and licenses of whatsoever nature required.

CLAUSE 3

VALIDITY

3.1 This Agreement will be valid for a period of 1 year as mentioned above unless terminated in writing by any of the parties by serving on the other Party 30 days notice thereof.

CLAUSE 4

RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE PARTIES

4.1 It is expressly agreed that First Party and Second Party are acting under this MOU as independent contractors, and the relationship established under this MOU shall not be construed as a partnership.

First Party Dr.N.Satish Reddy, Vice Chairman /Head of Institution, Aditya Pharmacy College, ADB Road, Adityanagar, Surampalem. Gandepalli Md - 533437 East Godavari, Andhra Pradesh Andhra Pradesh

SURAMPALEM

Second Party Mr. Chittoory Ratna Geetardha Director, Lord Venky Pvt Ltd Yanam.

Email: chittoory@gmail.com

N-Salahald

For LORD VENKY PHARMA PVT. LTD.,

VICE-CHAIRMAN

VICE-CHAIRMAN

ADITYA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS Tel: C/o.22383932, Fax: 22004516 Cor.off:13,lll rd Floor, Varjivan Mansion, 52/62, Princess Street, Mumbai-400 002

Director



అంద్రప్రేశ్ आन्ध प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH కారులు ఎంట్ కాంటింగా , గండాంట

21.12.2021

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

BETWEEN

Aditya Pharmacy College and Indian Healthcare BPO, Chennai VALSAULLI V. SATYAVATHI EAR BUS STAND

789129

NEAR BUS STAND PEDDAPURAM LC No. 04-07-01-2014 R.L. No. 04-07-07-2020

Cell: 99596 79790

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter called as the 'MoU') is entered into on this the 21st day of December Month, 2021 by and between.

Aditya Pharmacy College, the First Party represented herein by its Principal / Director / Head of Institution Aditya Pharmacy College, and Indian Healthcare BPO. The Second party, and represented herein by its CE@ Mr. J.Sridhar.

WHEREAS:

- A) First Party is a Higher Educational Institution named: Aditya Pharmacy College,
- B) First Party & Second Party believe that collaboration and co-operation between themselves will promote more effective use of each of their resources, and provide each of them with enhanced opportunities.
- C) The Parties intent to cooperate and focus their efforts on cooperation within area of Skill Based Training, Education, Placement, Laboratory/Industrial Visit, Expert Lecture.
- D) Indian Healthcare BPO the Second Party is engaged in Business, Training, Skill development, R& D activities and related.

Aditya Educational Institutions



Contd ...

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES SET FORTH IN THIS MOU, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

CLAUSE 1

CO-OPERATION

- 1.1 Both Parties are united by common interests and objectives, and they shall establish co-operation.
- 1.2 First Party and Second Party co-operation will facilitate effective utilization of the intellectual capabilities.
- 1.3 The parties shall co-operate with each other and shall as promptly as is responsibly practical, relevant agreement.

CLAUSE 2

SCOPE OF THE MoU

- 2.1 Industrial Training & Visits: Industry and Institution interaction will provide an insight into the latest developments / requirements of the industries; the Second Party to permit the Faculty and Students of the First Party to visit its group companies and also involve in Industrial Training Programs for the First Party. This will provide confidence & smooth transition for students work. Also the Second party may register on the AICTE Internship Portal for the benefit of students.
- 2.2 Guest Lectures: Second Party to extend the necessary support to deliver guest lecturers to the students of the First Party on the technology trends and in house requirements.
- 2.3 Placement of trained students: second party will actively engage to help the delivery of the training and placement of the students of the first party on the technology trends and in house requirements.
- 2.4 There is no financial commitment on the part of the **Aditya Pharmacy College**, the first party to take up any program mention in MoU. If there is any financial consideration, it will be dealt separately.
- 2.5 Both Parties to obtain all internal approvals, consents, permissions, and licenses of whatsoever nature required.

CLAUSE 3

VALIDITY

3.1 This Agreement will be valid until it is expressly terminated by either Party on mutually agreed terms, during which period, the Second Part.

CLAUSE 4

RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE PARTIES

5.1 It is expressly agreed that First Party and Second Party are acting under this MOU as independent contractors, and the relationship established under this MOU shall not be construed as a partnership.

First Party

Dr.N. Satish Reddx

Adiyice Chainiand Head of Histitution,

Aditya Pharmacy College,

ADB Road, Adityanagar, Surampalem.

Gandepalli Md - 533437

East Godavari, Andhra Pradesh

Second Party

Mr. J.Sridhar

CEO, Indian Healthcare BPO

141, GF, Regus Phase, Prince Info City II, OMR,

Chennai- 600096, TamilNadu, India

Email: careers@indianhealthcarebpo.com

Mobile: 9840014983



ValSquare Consultancies Private Ltd

Computer System Validation, IT and Regulatory Compliance Services

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

BETWEEN

Aditya Pharmacy College ValSquare Consultancies Private Ltd – Hyderabad

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter called as the 'MoU') is entered into on this the 31st day of December Month, 2021 by and between.

Aditya Pharmacy College, the First Party represented herein by its Principal / Director / Head of Institution Aditya Pharmacy College, and ValSquare Consultancies Private Ltd. The Second party, and represented herein by its Founder GNV Chandra Shekar Reddy.

WHEREAS:

- A) First Party is a Higher Educational Institution named: Aditya Pharmacy College,
- B) First Party & Second Party believe that collaboration and co-operation between themselves will promote more effective use of each of their resources, and provide each of them with enhanced opportunities.
- C) The Parties intent to cooperate and focus their efforts on cooperation within area of Skill Based Training, Education, Placement, Laboratory/Industrial Visit, Expert Lecture.
- D) ValSquare Consultancies Private Ltd the Second Party is engaged in Business, Training, Skill development, R& D activities and related.

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES SET FORTH IN THIS MOU, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

CLAUSE 1

CO-OPERATION

- 1.1 Both Parties are united by common interests and objectives, and they shall establish co-operation.
- 1.2 First Party and Second Party co-operation will facilitate effective utilization of the intellectual capabilities.
- 1.3 The parties shall co-operate with each other and shall as promptly as is responsibly practical, relevant agreement.



ValSquare Consultancies Private Ltd

Computer System Validation, IT and Regulatory Compliance Services

CLAUSE 2

SCOPE OF THE MOU

- 2.1 Industrial Training & Visits: Industry and Institution interaction will provide an insight into the latest developments / requirements of the industries; the Second Party to permit the Faculty and Students of the First Party to visit its group companies and also involve in Industrial Training Programs for the First Party. This will provide confidence & smooth transition for students work. Also the Second party may register on the AICTE Internship Portal for the benefit of students.
- 2.2 Guest Lectures: Second Party to extend the necessary support to deliver guest lecturers to the students of the First Party on the technology trends and in house requirements.
- 2.3 Placement of trained students: second party will actively engage to help the delivery of the training and placement of the students of the first party on the technology trends and in house requirements.
- 2.4 There is no financial commitment on the part of the Aditya Pharmacy College, the first party to take up any program mention in MoU. If there is any financial consideration, it will be dealt separately.
- 2.5 Both Parties to obtain all internal approvals, consents, permissions, and licenses of whatsoever nature required.

CLAUSE 3

VALIDITY

3.1 This Agreement will be valid until it is expressly terminated by either Party on mutually agreed terms, during which period, the Second Part.

CLAUSE 4

RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE PARTIES

5.1 It is expressly agreed that First Party and Second Party are acting under this MOU as independent contractors, and the relationship established under this MOU shall not be construed as a partnership.

Dr.N.Satish Reddy,

Vice Chairman/ Head of Institution,

Aditya Pharmacy College,

ADB Road, Adityanagar, Surampalem.

Gandepalli Md - 533437

East Godavari, Andhua Pradesh VICE CHAND Institutions Aditya Educational Institutions

Second Party

Mr. GNV Chandra Shekar Reddy

Founder/CEO,

ValSquare Consultancies Private Ltd

Flat No: 302, Shreyas Northwest Avenue, Kukatpally

Hyderabad- 500072, Andhra Pradesh, India

Email: sekhar.chandra@valsquare.in

Mobile: 9000215566